
Place BIB Athlete Country YOB Cat. c.Pl. Time

1 13 Barbara Taibon AUT 1978 W 45 1 1:01:09

2 45 Susan Ridley GBR 1965 W 55 1 1:06:45

3 37 Helen Brown GBR 1973 W 50 1 1:07:33

4 43 Victoria Muresan ROU 1968 W 55 2 1:07:54

5 36 Isabel Sandoval Miguel ESP 1971 W 50 2 1:08:00

6 59 Ana Cristina Aguado Mori ESP 1959 W 60 1 1:08:13

7 8 Sabina Rico Campillo ESP 1980 W 40 1 1:08:31

8 22 Janine Schott ESP 1978 W 45 2 1:08:40

9 30 Carole Millet FRA 1970 W 50 3 1:09:06

10 50 Paraschiva Bors ROU 1965 W 55 3 1:10:32

11 79 Carina Góis POR 1977 W 45 3 1:12:45

12 21 Josefa Soriano Marco ESP 1978 W 45 4 1:13:56

13 33 Lesley Watson GBR 1972 W 50 4 1:16:30

14 3 Anna Widder AUT 1979 W 40 2 1:17:12

15 38 Magali Quest FRA 1970 W 50 5 1:17:52

16 48 Esther Molinero Gonzalez ESP 1968 W 55 4 1:18:03

17 61 Balmer Marianne SUI 1960 W 60 2 1:21:32

18 46 Ute Krause GER 1966 W 55 5 1:21:58

19 44 Gloria Suciu ROU 1966 W 55 6 1:22:39

20 17 Sonja Deiss GER 1978 W 45 5 1:23:01

21 18 Eva María Muelas Mateo ESP 1975 W 45 6 1:23:54

22 66 Brigitte Hoffmann GER 1957 W 65 1 1:24:31

23 70 Ulrike Hoffmann AUT 1950 W 70 1 1:24:46

24 24 Judith Artigas Dalmau ESP 1979 W 45 7 1:25:53

25 68 Penelope Barber GBR 1959 W 65 2 1:29:03

26 76 Sandra Teixeira POR 1974 W 50 6 1:29:34

27 72 Odilia Mathys SUI 1953 W 70 2 1:30:33

28 12 Luminita Copacel ROU 1977 W 45 8 1:31:47

29 41 Amada Sanchez Rivero ESP 1967 W 55 7 1:33:47

30 2 Luciana Caires POR 1985 W 35 1 1:36:37

31 47 Ombretta Bellorini ITA 1967 W 55 8 1:37:25

32 25 Ruth Mäder SUI 1971 W 50 7 1:38:04

33 58 Esme Alexander IRL 1960 W 60 3 1:38:05

34 69 Therese Cornet FRA 1958 W 65 3 1:38:11

35 64 Tanner Christine SUI 1964 W 60 4 1:38:41

36 29 Anabela Santos POR 1970 W 50 8 1:42:57

37 63 Hana Budinska CZE 1960 W 60 5 1:43:41

38 42 Dulce Lima POR 1966 W 55 9 1:43:48

39 6 Débora Silva POR 1981 W 40 3 1:49:25

40 53 Monika Stadler AUT 1963 W 60 6 1:55:20

41 26 Lenka Mendonça CZE 1972 W 50 9 1:56:57

42 78 Nélia Nascimento POR 1973 W 50 10 1:57:00

43 71 Dorothea Grolig AUT 1951 W 70 3 1:58:33

44 73 Miloslava Rocnakova CZE 1945 W 75 1 2:08:17

45 55 Maria Noite POR 1963 W 60 7 2:08:49

46 57 Wendy Doxey GBR 1959 W 60 8 2:10:20

47 74 Eva Cupalova CZE 1947 W 75 2 2:55:27

9999 49 Armelle Caillet FRA 1966 W 55 10 DNF

9999 11 Karin Freitag AUT 1980 W 40 4 DNF

9999 51 Marie Heilig-Duventäster GER 1961 W 60 9 DNF

9999 10 Liseth Rodrigues POR 1983 W 40 5 DNS

9999 54 Graça Corvinho POR 1961 W 60 10 DNS

WOMEN
x

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS
Machico, 10 May 2024

Final
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Place BIB Athlete Country YOB Cat. c.Pl. Time

WOMEN
x

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS
Machico, 10 May 2024

Final

9999 77 Ana Marote POR 1969 W 50 11 DNS

9999 5 Inma Cabrera Sanchez ESP 1980 W 40 6 DNS

9999 16 Simone Raatz GER 1976 W 45 9 DNS

9999 20 Andreia Pereira POR 1976 W 45 10 DNS

9999 27 Roberta Kereki HUN 1969 W 50 12 DNS

9999 35 Monica Carl GER 1971 W 50 13 DNS

9999 75 Irmgard Olma GER 1948 W 75 3 DNS
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 2 Luciana Caires 1985 W 35 POR 1:36:37

Place Pts Position

WOMEN 35

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 35

Country Athletes
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 8 Sabina Rico Campillo 1980 W 40 ESP 1:08:31

2 3 Anna Widder 1979 W 40 AUT 1:17:12

3 6 Débora Silva 1981 W 40 POR 1:49:25

Place Pts Position

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 40

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 40

Country Athletes
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 13 Barbara Taibon 1978 W 45 AUT 1:01:09

2 22 Janine Schott 1978 W 45 ESP 1:08:40

3 79 Carina Góis 1977 W 45 POR 1:12:45

4 21 Josefa Soriano Marco 1978 W 45 ESP 1:13:56

5 17 Sonja Deiss 1978 W 45 GER 1:23:01

6 18 Eva María Muelas Mateo 1975 W 45 ESP 1:23:54

7 24 Judith Artigas Dalmau 1979 W 45 ESP 1:25:53

8 12 Luminita Copacel 1977 W 45 ROU 1:31:47

Place Pts Position

1 ESP Spain 12p 2

1 ESP Spain 12p 4

1 ESP Spain 12p 6

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 45

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 45

Country Athletes

Janine Schott

Josefa Soriano Marco

Eva María Muelas Mateo
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 37 Helen Brown 1973 W 50 GBR 1:07:33

2 36 Isabel Sandoval Miguel 1971 W 50 ESP 1:08:00

3 30 Carole Millet 1970 W 50 FRA 1:09:06

4 33 Lesley Watson 1972 W 50 GBR 1:16:30

5 38 Magali Quest 1970 W 50 FRA 1:17:52

6 76 Sandra Teixeira 1974 W 50 POR 1:29:34

7 25 Ruth Mäder 1971 W 50 SUI 1:38:04

8 29 Anabela Santos 1970 W 50 POR 1:42:57

9 26 Lenka Mendonça 1972 W 50 CZE 1:56:57

10 78 Nélia Nascimento 1973 W 50 POR 1:57:00

Place Pts Position

1 POR Portugal 24p 6

1 POR Portugal 24p 8

1 POR Portugal 24p 10

2 GBR Great Britain 5p 1

2 GBR Great Britain 5p 4

2 GBR Great Britain 5p

3 FRA France 8p 3

3 FRA France 8p 5

3 FRA France 8p

Helen Brown

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 50

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 50

Country Athletes

Sandra Teixeira

Anabela Santos

Nélia Nascimento

Lesley Watson

Carole Millet

Magali Quest

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 07:40

__________________________________________________________________________________________________

    Page 6



x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 45 Susan Ridley 1965 W 55 GBR 1:06:45

2 43 Victoria Muresan 1968 W 55 ROU 1:07:54

3 50 Paraschiva Bors 1965 W 55 ROU 1:10:32

4 48 Esther Molinero Gonzalez 1968 W 55 ESP 1:18:03

5 46 Ute Krause 1966 W 55 GER 1:21:58

6 44 Gloria Suciu 1966 W 55 ROU 1:22:39

7 41 Amada Sanchez Rivero 1967 W 55 ESP 1:33:47

8 47 Ombretta Bellorini 1967 W 55 ITA 1:37:25

9 42 Dulce Lima 1966 W 55 POR 1:43:48

Place Pts Position

1 ROU Romania 11p 2

1 ROU Romania 11p 3

1 ROU Romania 11p 6

2 ESP Spain 11p 4

2 ESP Spain 11p 7

2 ESP Spain 11p

Esther Molinero Gonzalez

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 55

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 55

Country Athletes

Victoria Muresan

Paraschiva Bors

Gloria Suciu

Amada Sanchez Rivero

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 07:40

__________________________________________________________________________________________________

    Page 7



x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 59 Ana Cristina Aguado Mori 1959 W 60 ESP 1:08:13

2 61 Balmer Marianne 1960 W 60 SUI 1:21:32

3 58 Esme Alexander 1960 W 60 IRL 1:38:05

4 64 Tanner Christine 1964 W 60 SUI 1:38:41

5 63 Hana Budinska 1960 W 60 CZE 1:43:41

6 53 Monika Stadler 1963 W 60 AUT 1:55:20

7 55 Maria Noite 1963 W 60 POR 2:08:49

8 57 Wendy Doxey 1959 W 60 GBR 2:10:20

Place Pts Position

1 SUI Switzerland 6p 2

1 SUI Switzerland 6p 4

1 SUI Switzerland 6p

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 60

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 60

Country Athletes

Balmer Marianne

Tanner Christine
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 66 Brigitte Hoffmann 1957 W 65 GER 1:24:31

2 68 Penelope Barber 1959 W 65 GBR 1:29:03

3 69 Therese Cornet 1958 W 65 FRA 1:38:11

Place Pts Position

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 65

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 65

Country Athletes
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 70 Ulrike Hoffmann 1950 W 70 AUT 1:24:46

2 72 Odilia Mathys 1953 W 70 SUI 1:30:33

3 71 Dorothea Grolig 1951 W 70 AUT 1:58:33

Place Pts Position

1 AUT Austria 4p 1

1 AUT Austria 4p 3

1 AUT Austria 4p

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 70

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 70

Country Athletes

Ulrike Hoffmann

Dorothea Grolig
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 73 Miloslava Rocnakova 1945 W 75 CZE 2:08:17

2 74 Eva Cupalova 1947 W 75 CZE 2:55:27

Place Pts Position

1 CZE Czech Republic 3p 1

1 CZE Czech Republic 3p 2

1 CZE Czech Republic 3p

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 75

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 75

Country Athletes

Miloslava Rocnakova

Eva Cupalova
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Place BIB Athlete Country YOB Cat. c.Pl. Time

1 110 Matthieu Gandolfi FRA 1983 M 40 1 0:48:55

2 126 Shaban Mustafa BUL 1978 M 45 1 0:49:40

3 116 Tiago Aires POR 1982 M 40 2 0:49:54

4 146 Ramuz Pierre-André SUI 1978 M 45 2 0:50:45

5 151 William Avouac FRA 1977 M 45 3 0:50:52

6 118 Marco Neumann GER 1983 M 40 3 0:51:33

7 171 Mariethoz Cédric SUI 1973 M 50 1 0:52:12

8 127 Manuel Bessa POR 1978 M 45 4 0:53:07

9 109 Jens Ziganke GER 1988 M 35 1 0:53:45

10 183 Alexander Barnsteiner GER 1974 M 50 2 0:54:01

11 153 Jiri Marek CZE 1976 M 45 5 0:54:02

12 191 Thierry Lippi FRA 1968 M 55 1 0:54:26

13 123 Iain Stewart GBR 1980 M 40 4 0:54:31

14 138 Fabrizio Fascendini ITA 1978 M 45 6 0:54:56

15 176 Tomasz Wróbel POL 1973 M 50 3 0:55:11

16 161 José Gómez Calleja ESP 1975 M 45 7 0:55:16

17 130 Marko Martin GER 1974 M 45 8 0:55:17

18 143 Antonín Malátek CZE 1977 M 45 9 0:55:27

19 178 Capelli Eric FRA 1969 M 50 4 0:55:37

20 211 Américo Pereira POR 1964 M 60 1 0:56:04

21 106 Vlastimil Flegl CZE 1986 M 35 2 0:56:37

22 107 Avelin Panait ROU 1986 M 35 3 0:56:42

23 145 Patrick Verté BEL 1977 M 45 10 0:56:44

24 216 Franco Torresani ITA 1962 M 60 2 0:56:47

25 136 Miguel Ribeiro POR 1978 M 45 11 0:56:50

26 201 Petre Dragomir ROU 1968 M 55 2 0:57:09

27 115 Ivo Andreev BUL 1983 M 40 5 0:57:12

28 105 Christian Muth GER 1987 M 35 4 0:58:00

29 203 Ion Candrea ROU 1968 M 55 3 0:58:23

30 175 Rui Fresco POR 1973 M 50 5 0:58:34

31 102 Donatas Jocius LTU 1985 M 35 5 0:58:39

32 239 Fernando Borrajo Del Río ESP 1962 M 60 3 0:58:57

33 195 Eric Ruot FRA 1968 M 55 4 0:59:08

34 265 Gilles Farina FRA 1959 M 65 1 0:59:30

35 179 Colin Walker GBR 1972 M 50 6 0:59:35

36 129 Trebolazabala Quirante Jon ESP 1975 M 45 12 0:59:41

37 198 Robert Thevenon FRA 1968 M 55 5 1:00:06

38 222 Chris Upson GBR 1963 M 60 4 1:01:25

39 121 Martin Simon CZE 1980 M 40 6 1:01:39

40 205 Christian Capelle BEL 1967 M 55 6 1:01:57

41 140 Stéphane Joseph FRA 1975 M 45 13 1:01:59

42 137 Abel Perez ESP 1975 M 45 14 1:02:32

43 237 Gerard Maloney IRL 1960 M 60 5 1:02:52

44 180 Rene Lessmueller GER 1970 M 50 7 1:03:02

45 122 Michele Brugnatti SUI 1982 M 40 7 1:03:07

46 160 Juvenal Faria POR 1976 M 45 15 1:03:33

47 159 Jiri Brychta CZE 1974 M 45 16 1:03:39

48 119 Raul Griñan Serrano ESP 1979 M 40 8 1:04:01

49 185 Martin Vodrážka CZE 1968 M 55 7 1:04:03

50 168 Emanuel Fernandes POR 1973 M 50 8 1:05:57

51 174 Luis Torroglosa Gonzalez ESP 1973 M 50 9 1:06:15

52 292 Manuel Sardinha POR 1961 M 60 6 1:06:21

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS

MEN
x

Machico, 10 May 2024
Final
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Place BIB Athlete Country YOB Cat. c.Pl. Time

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS

MEN
x

Machico, 10 May 2024
Final

53 113 Jan Havelka CZE 1979 M 40 9 1:06:48

54 162 Pecherand Thierry FRA 1973 M 50 10 1:07:51

55 158 Zbigniew Podwika ESP 1975 M 45 17 1:08:20

56 273 Aurelio Moscato ITA 1951 M 70 1 1:09:01

57 111 Bienvenido Sánchez López ESP 1982 M 40 10 1:10:23

58 199 Bielmann Francis Gabriel SUI 1964 M 55 8 1:10:45

59 224 Steven Worsley GBR 1963 M 60 7 1:11:01

60 142 Juan Carrillo Martinez ESP 1978 M 45 18 1:11:36

61 260 Gottfried Drlicek AUT 1958 M 65 2 1:11:43

62 220 Egon Thesbjerg DEN 1964 M 60 8 1:11:49

63 194 Marin Lupescu ROU 1967 M 55 9 1:11:58

64 242 Johann Vrbka AUT 1959 M 65 3 1:12:11

65 233 Robert Rohregger GER 1964 M 60 9 1:12:49

66 226 Roberto Moretti ITA 1961 M 60 10 1:12:54

67 256 Otto Hoermann GER 1955 M 65 4 1:13:12

68 104 Gaëtan Piette BEL 1985 M 35 6 1:13:16

69 200 Lucio De Eccher ITA 1968 M 55 10 1:13:20

70 210 Carlo Ciaccia ITA 1965 M 55 11 1:13:30

71 223 José Domingues FRA 1959 M 60 11 1:13:35

72 167 Joachim Wilczek GER 1969 M 50 11 1:14:07

73 274 Adolfo Accalai ITA 1950 M 70 2 1:14:27

74 196 Eric Millet FRA 1965 M 55 12 1:15:03

75 128 Forte Fabrice FRA 1978 M 45 19 1:15:22

76 266 Geoffrey Brewster GBR 1958 M 65 5 1:15:27

77 234 Ian Thurlbeck GBR 1963 M 60 12 1:16:52

78 208 Hartmut Möbius GER 1967 M 55 13 1:17:31

79 172 Marco Polo POR 1973 M 50 12 1:17:47

80 283 Vlastimil Flegl CZE 1953 M 70 3 1:18:08

81 275 Carlos Santoro López ESP 1953 M 70 4 1:18:20

82 235 Leonardo Garcia Rodriguez ESP 1962 M 60 13 1:18:23

83 207 Pavel Matejovsky CZE 1965 M 55 14 1:19:07

84 240 Merzouk Ressaf FRA 1962 M 60 14 1:19:44

85 157 Paulo Neves POR 1976 M 45 20 1:19:53

86 278 Matthew Alexander IRL 1953 M 70 5 1:20:05

87 225 Hannes Blazek AUT 1962 M 60 15 1:20:11

88 263 Pedro Rodriguez Gijón ESP 1958 M 65 6 1:20:54

89 259 Javier Bisbal Martín ESP 1959 M 65 7 1:20:54

90 276 Martin Kerr IRL 1951 M 70 6 1:21:37

91 272 Domingo Perez Ruiz ESP 1953 M 70 7 1:22:10

92 218 Teodoto Silva POR 1961 M 60 16 1:23:07

93 214 Steven Doxey GBR 1960 M 60 17 1:24:15

94 187 Paolo Sovran ITA 1964 M 55 15 1:24:35

95 165 Eduardo Escoriza Abril ESP 1973 M 50 13 1:24:52

96 252 Francisco Díaz Plata ESP 1957 M 65 8 1:26:02

97 219 Manuel Sandoval Lucas ESP 1963 M 60 18 1:27:15

98 164 António Mendonça POR 1973 M 50 14 1:28:44

99 206 Felipe Ramírez Lajarín ESP 1968 M 55 16 1:29:58

100 286 Ivan Kopecek CZE 1949 M 75 1 1:30:27

101 246 Andre Cornet FRA 1959 M 65 9 1:33:56

102 285 Steve Herington GBR 1948 M 75 2 1:34:12

103 257 Markus-Franz Jud SUI 1958 M 65 10 1:35:33

104 192 Luís Gonçalves POR 1965 M 55 17 1:36:01
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Place BIB Athlete Country YOB Cat. c.Pl. Time

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS

MEN
x

Machico, 10 May 2024
Final

105 264 Dr. Dieter Zeller GER 1956 M 65 11 1:37:24

106 269 Jose Rodríguez Hernández ESP 1950 M 70 8 1:38:27

107 230 Alan Roberts GBR 1964 M 60 19 1:39:26

108 173 Blas Garcia Moreno ESP 1970 M 50 15 1:41:01

109 282 Fulvio Biasin ITA 1951 M 70 9 1:47:10

110 212 Giorgio Reffo ITA 1960 M 60 20 1:47:10

111 221 René Fürst SUI 1960 M 60 21 1:55:05

112 284 Kevin Dillon GBR 1954 M 70 10 2:13:30

113 287 Guenther Nolz AUT 1948 M 75 3 2:26:55

9999 141 David Monteiro POR 1976 M 45 21 DNF

9999 217 Paul Larkins GBR 1963 M 60 22 DNF

9999 241 Rolf Pfister SUI 1957 M 65 12 DNF

9999 261 Gabriel Branisteanu ROU 1957 M 65 13 DNF

9999 108 Sebastian Seyfarth GER 1985 M 35 7 DNS

9999 112 Marcel Job GER 1982 M 40 11 DNS

9999 117 Ivan Nunes POR 1984 M 40 12 DNS

9999 148 Rafael Vieira POR 1976 M 45 22 DNS

9999 149 Luke Earnshaw GBR 1978 M 45 23 DNS

9999 150 Tomasz Polanski POL 1975 M 45 24 DNS

9999 154 Manuel Faria POR 1978 M 45 25 DNS

9999 156 Rafik Djouambi FRA 1976 M 45 26 DNS

9999 188 Csaba Németh HUN 1968 M 55 18 DNS

9999 213 João Ornelas POR 1960 M 60 23 DNS

9999 227 Luís Roxo POR 1962 M 60 24 DNS

9999 250 Mauro Contini ITA 1957 M 65 14 DNS

9999 258 António Joaquim Rosa POR 1958 M 65 15 DNS

9999 262 Michael Plattner AUT 1958 M 65 16 DNS

9999 267 Vittorio Ciresa ITA 1956 M 65 17 DNS

9999 281 Tadeusz Jasek POL 1951 M 70 11 DNS

9999 288 Walter Bianchi ITA 1946 M 75 4 DNS

9999 289 Domingo Ortega Medina ESP 1948 M 75 5 DNS
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 109 Jens Ziganke 1988 M 35 GER 0:53:45

2 106 Vlastimil Flegl 1986 M 35 CZE 0:56:37

3 107 Avelin Panait 1986 M 35 ROU 0:56:42

4 105 Christian Muth 1987 M 35 GER 0:58:00

5 102 Donatas Jocius 1985 M 35 LTU 0:58:39

6 104 Gaëtan Piette 1985 M 35 BEL 1:13:16

Place Pts Position

1 GER Germany 5p 1

1 GER Germany 5p 4

1 GER Germany 5p

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

Jens Ziganke

Christian Muth

Machico, 10 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 35

Country Athletes

MEN 35

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 07:48

__________________________________________________________________________________________________

    Page 4



x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 110 Matthieu Gandolfi 1983 M 40 FRA 0:48:55

2 116 Tiago Aires 1982 M 40 POR 0:49:54

3 118 Marco Neumann 1983 M 40 GER 0:51:33

4 123 Iain Stewart 1980 M 40 GBR 0:54:31

5 115 Ivo Andreev 1983 M 40 BUL 0:57:12

6 121 Martin Simon 1980 M 40 CZE 1:01:39

7 122 Michele Brugnatti 1982 M 40 SUI 1:03:07

8 119 Raul Griñan Serrano 1979 M 40 ESP 1:04:01

9 113 Jan Havelka 1979 M 40 CZE 1:06:48

10 111 Bienvenido Sánchez López 1982 M 40 ESP 1:10:23

Place Pts Position

1 CZE Czech Republic 15p 6

1 CZE Czech Republic 15p 9

1 CZE Czech Republic 15p

2 ESP Spain 18p 8

2 ESP Spain 18p 10

2 ESP Spain 18p

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 40

Country Athletes

Martin Simon

Jan Havelka

Raul Griñan Serrano

Bienvenido Sánchez López

MEN 40
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 126 Shaban Mustafa 1978 M 45 BUL 0:49:40

2 146 Ramuz Pierre-André 1978 M 45 SUI 0:50:45

3 151 William Avouac 1977 M 45 FRA 0:50:52

4 127 Manuel Bessa 1978 M 45 POR 0:53:07

5 153 Jiri Marek 1976 M 45 CZE 0:54:02

6 138 Fabrizio Fascendini 1978 M 45 ITA 0:54:56

7 161 José Gómez Calleja 1975 M 45 ESP 0:55:16

8 130 Marko Martin 1974 M 45 GER 0:55:17

9 143 Antonín Malátek 1977 M 45 CZE 0:55:27

10 145 Patrick Verté 1977 M 45 BEL 0:56:44

11 136 Miguel Ribeiro 1978 M 45 POR 0:56:50

12 129 Trebolazabala Quirante Jon 1975 M 45 ESP 0:59:41

13 140 Stéphane Joseph 1975 M 45 FRA 1:01:59

14 137 Abel Perez 1975 M 45 ESP 1:02:32

15 160 Juvenal Faria 1976 M 45 POR 1:03:33

16 159 Jiri Brychta 1974 M 45 CZE 1:03:39

17 158 Zbigniew Podwika 1975 M 45 ESP 1:08:20

18 142 Juan Carrillo Martinez 1978 M 45 ESP 1:11:36

19 128 Forte Fabrice 1978 M 45 FRA 1:15:22

20 157 Paulo Neves 1976 M 45 POR 1:19:53

Place Pts Position

1 POR Portugal 30p 4

1 POR Portugal 30p 11

1 POR Portugal 30p 15

2 CZE Czech Republic 30p 5

2 CZE Czech Republic 30p 9

2 CZE Czech Republic 30p 16

3 ESP Spain 33p 7

3 ESP Spain 33p 12

3 ESP Spain 33p 14

4 FRA France 35p 3

4 FRA France 35p 13

4 FRA France 35p 19

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

Abel Perez

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 45

Country Athletes

Manuel Bessa

Miguel Ribeiro

Juvenal Faria

Jiri Marek

Antonín Malátek

Jiri Brychta

José Gómez Calleja

Trebolazabala Quirante Jon

MEN 45

William Avouac

Stéphane Joseph

Forte Fabrice
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 171 Mariethoz Cédric 1973 M 50 SUI 0:52:12

2 183 Alexander Barnsteiner 1974 M 50 GER 0:54:01

3 176 Tomasz Wróbel 1973 M 50 POL 0:55:11

4 178 Capelli Eric 1969 M 50 FRA 0:55:37

5 175 Rui Fresco 1973 M 50 POR 0:58:34

6 179 Colin Walker 1972 M 50 GBR 0:59:35

7 180 Rene Lessmueller 1970 M 50 GER 1:03:02

8 168 Emanuel Fernandes 1973 M 50 POR 1:05:57

9 174 Luis Torroglosa Gonzalez 1973 M 50 ESP 1:06:15

10 162 Pecherand Thierry 1973 M 50 FRA 1:07:51

11 167 Joachim Wilczek 1969 M 50 GER 1:14:07

12 172 Marco Polo 1973 M 50 POR 1:17:47

13 165 Eduardo Escoriza Abril 1973 M 50 ESP 1:24:52

14 164 António Mendonça 1973 M 50 POR 1:28:44

15 173 Blas Garcia Moreno 1970 M 50 ESP 1:41:01

Place Pts Position

1 GER Germany 20p 2

1 GER Germany 20p 7

1 GER Germany 20p 11

2 POR Portugal 25p 5

2 POR Portugal 25p 8

2 POR Portugal 25p 12

3 ESP Spain 37p 9

3 ESP Spain 37p 13

3 ESP Spain 37p 15

4 FRA France 14p 4

4 FRA France 14p 10

4 FRA France 14p

Joachim Wilczek

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 50

Country Athletes

Alexander Barnsteiner

Rene Lessmueller

MEN 50

Rui Fresco

Emanuel Fernandes

Marco Polo

Luis Torroglosa Gonzalez

Eduardo Escoriza Abril

Blas Garcia Moreno

Capelli Eric

Pecherand Thierry
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 191 Thierry Lippi 1968 M 55 FRA 0:54:26

2 201 Petre Dragomir 1968 M 55 ROU 0:57:09

3 203 Ion Candrea 1968 M 55 ROU 0:58:23

4 195 Eric Ruot 1968 M 55 FRA 0:59:08

5 198 Robert Thevenon 1968 M 55 FRA 1:00:06

6 205 Christian Capelle 1967 M 55 BEL 1:01:57

7 185 Martin Vodrážka 1968 M 55 CZE 1:04:03

8 199 Bielmann Francis Gabriel 1964 M 55 SUI 1:10:45

9 194 Marin Lupescu 1967 M 55 ROU 1:11:58

10 200 Lucio De Eccher 1968 M 55 ITA 1:13:20

11 210 Carlo Ciaccia 1965 M 55 ITA 1:13:30

12 196 Eric Millet 1965 M 55 FRA 1:15:03

13 208 Hartmut Möbius 1967 M 55 GER 1:17:31

14 207 Pavel Matejovsky 1965 M 55 CZE 1:19:07

15 187 Paolo Sovran 1964 M 55 ITA 1:24:35

16 206 Felipe Ramírez Lajarín 1968 M 55 ESP 1:29:58

17 192 Luís Gonçalves 1965 M 55 POR 1:36:01

Place Pts Position

1 FRA France 10p 1

1 FRA France 10p 4

1 FRA France 10p 5

2 ROU Romania 14p 2

2 ROU Romania 14p 3

2 ROU Romania 14p 9

3 ITA Italy 36p 10

3 ITA Italy 36p 11

3 ITA Italy 36p 15

4 CZE Czech Republic 21p 7

4 CZE Czech Republic 21p 14

4 CZE Czech Republic 21p

Robert Thevenon

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 55

Country Athletes

Thierry Lippi

Eric Ruot

MEN 55

Petre Dragomir

Ion Candrea

Marin Lupescu

Lucio De Eccher

Carlo Ciaccia

Paolo Sovran

Martin Vodrážka

Pavel Matejovsky

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 211 Américo Pereira 1964 M 60 POR 0:56:04

2 216 Franco Torresani 1962 M 60 ITA 0:56:47

3 239 Fernando Borrajo Del Río 1962 M 60 ESP 0:58:57

4 222 Chris Upson 1963 M 60 GBR 1:01:25

5 237 Gerard Maloney 1960 M 60 IRL 1:02:52

6 292 Manuel Sardinha 1961 M 60 POR 1:06:21

7 224 Steven Worsley 1963 M 60 GBR 1:11:01

8 220 Egon Thesbjerg 1964 M 60 DEN 1:11:49

9 233 Robert Rohregger 1964 M 60 GER 1:12:49

10 226 Roberto Moretti 1961 M 60 ITA 1:12:54

11 223 José Domingues 1959 M 60 FRA 1:13:35

12 234 Ian Thurlbeck 1963 M 60 GBR 1:16:52

13 235 Leonardo Garcia Rodriguez 1962 M 60 ESP 1:18:23

14 240 Merzouk Ressaf 1962 M 60 FRA 1:19:44

15 225 Hannes Blazek 1962 M 60 AUT 1:20:11

16 218 Teodoto Silva 1961 M 60 POR 1:23:07

17 214 Steven Doxey 1960 M 60 GBR 1:24:15

18 219 Manuel Sandoval Lucas 1963 M 60 ESP 1:27:15

19 230 Alan Roberts 1964 M 60 GBR 1:39:26

20 212 Giorgio Reffo 1960 M 60 ITA 1:47:10

21 221 René Fürst 1960 M 60 SUI 1:55:05

Place Pts Position

1 POR Portugal 23p 1

1 POR Portugal 23p 6

1 POR Portugal 23p 16

2 GBR Great Britain 23p 4

2 GBR Great Britain 23p 7

2 GBR Great Britain 23p 12

3 ITA Italy 32p 2

3 ITA Italy 32p 10

3 ITA Italy 32p 20

4 ESP Spain 34p 3

4 ESP Spain 34p 13

4 ESP Spain 34p 18

5 FRA France 25p 11

5 FRA France 25p 14

5 FRA France 25p

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

Giorgio Reffo

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 60

Country Athletes

Américo Pereira

Manuel Sardinha

Teodoto Silva

Chris Upson

Steven Worsley

Ian Thurlbeck

Franco Torresani

Roberto Moretti

Fernando Borrajo Del Río

Leonardo Garcia Rodriguez

Manuel Sandoval Lucas

José Domingues

Merzouk Ressaf

MEN 60

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 265 Gilles Farina 1959 M 65 FRA 0:59:30

2 260 Gottfried Drlicek 1958 M 65 AUT 1:11:43

3 242 Johann Vrbka 1959 M 65 AUT 1:12:11

4 256 Otto Hoermann 1955 M 65 GER 1:13:12

5 266 Geoffrey Brewster 1958 M 65 GBR 1:15:27

6 263 Pedro Rodriguez Gijón 1958 M 65 ESP 1:20:54

7 259 Javier Bisbal Martín 1959 M 65 ESP 1:20:54

8 252 Francisco Díaz Plata 1957 M 65 ESP 1:26:02

9 246 Andre Cornet 1959 M 65 FRA 1:33:56

10 257 Markus-Franz Jud 1958 M 65 SUI 1:35:33

11 264 Dr. Dieter Zeller 1956 M 65 GER 1:37:24

Place Pts Position

1 ESP Spain 21p 6

1 ESP Spain 21p 7

1 ESP Spain 21p 8

2 AUT Austria 5p 2

2 AUT Austria 5p 3

2 AUT Austria 5p

3 FRA France 10p 1

3 FRA France 10p 9

3 FRA France 10p

4 GER Germany 15p 4

4 GER Germany 15p 11

4 GER Germany 15p

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 65

Country Athletes

Pedro Rodriguez Gijón

Javier Bisbal Martín

Francisco Díaz Plata

Gottfried Drlicek

Johann Vrbka

Gilles Farina

Andre Cornet

Otto Hoermann

Dr. Dieter Zeller

MEN 65

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 273 Aurelio Moscato 1951 M 70 ITA 1:09:01

2 274 Adolfo Accalai 1950 M 70 ITA 1:14:27

3 283 Vlastimil Flegl 1953 M 70 CZE 1:18:08

4 275 Carlos Santoro López 1953 M 70 ESP 1:18:20

5 278 Matthew Alexander 1953 M 70 IRL 1:20:05

6 276 Martin Kerr 1951 M 70 IRL 1:21:37

7 272 Domingo Perez Ruiz 1953 M 70 ESP 1:22:10

8 269 Jose Rodríguez Hernández 1950 M 70 ESP 1:38:27

9 282 Fulvio Biasin 1951 M 70 ITA 1:47:10

10 284 Kevin Dillon 1954 M 70 GBR 2:13:30

Place Pts Position

1 ITA Italy 12p 1

1 ITA Italy 12p 2

1 ITA Italy 12p 9

2 ESP Spain 19p 4

2 ESP Spain 19p 7

2 ESP Spain 19p 8

3 IRL Ireland 11p 5

3 IRL Ireland 11p 6

3 IRL Ireland 11p

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 70

Country Athletes

Aurelio Moscato

Adolfo Accalai

Fulvio Biasin

Carlos Santoro López

Domingo Perez Ruiz

Jose Rodríguez Hernández

Matthew Alexander

Martin Kerr

MEN 70

Printed: 
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 286 Ivan Kopecek 1949 M 75 CZE 1:30:27

2 285 Steve Herington 1948 M 75 GBR 1:34:12

3 287 Guenther Nolz 1948 M 75 AUT 2:26:55

Place Pts Position

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 75

Country Athletes

MEN 75

Printed: 
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Men Women Age Group Men Women

AUT Austria 5 6 35 7 1

BEL Belgium 3 40 12 6

BUL Bulgaria 2 45 26 10

CZE Czech Republic 10 4 50 15 13

DEN Denmark 1 55 18 10

ESP Spain 21 10 60 24 10

FRA France 15 4 65 17 3

GBR Great Britain 12 5 70 11 3

GER Germany 13 7 75 5 3

HUN Hungary 1 1

IRL Ireland 3 1

ITA Italy 13 1

LTU Lithuania 1

POL Poland 3

POR Portugal 20 12 Total (by gender) 135 59

ROU Romania 5 4

SUI Switzerland 7 4 Total

DNS did not start

DNF ndid not finish

DQ disqualified

Runners by Country Runners by Age Group

PARTICIPANTS

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

194

Machico, 10 May 2024

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 08:34
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Place BIB Athlete Country YOB Cat. c.Pl. Time

1 35 Monica Carl GER 1971 W 50 1 0:46:40

2 9 Charlotte Cotton BEL 1981 W 40 1 0:49:46

3 13 Barbara Taibon AUT 1978 W 45 1 0:49:49

4 11 Karin Freitag AUT 1980 W 40 2 0:53:18

5 41 Amada Sanchez Rivero ESP 1967 W 55 1 0:53:24

6 39 Elke Keller GER 1966 W 55 2 0:53:43

7 12 Luminita Copacel ROU 1977 W 45 2 0:55:19

8 45 Susan Ridley GBR 1965 W 55 3 0:55:22

9 64 Tanner Christine SUI 1964 W 60 1 0:56:20

10 22 Janine Schott ESP 1978 W 45 3 0:56:33

11 7 Olivia Sousa POR 1979 W 40 3 0:57:18

12 51 Marie Heilig-Duventäster GER 1961 W 60 2 0:57:21

13 59 Ana Cristina Aguado Mori ESP 1959 W 60 3 0:57:55

14 23 Christine Dörscher GER 1975 W 45 4 0:58:49

15 49 Armelle Caillet FRA 1966 W 55 4 0:59:02

16 8 Sabina Rico Campillo ESP 1980 W 40 4 1:00:40

17 79 Carina Góis POR 1977 W 45 5 1:01:11

18 36 Isabel Sandoval Miguel ESP 1971 W 50 2 1:02:05

19 77 Ana Marote POR 1969 W 50 3 1:02:51

20 67 Agnès Bardy FRA 1958 W 65 1 1:03:03

21 56 Ileana Beres ROU 1961 W 60 4 1:03:35

22 21 Josefa Soriano Marco ESP 1978 W 45 6 1:04:09

23 46 Ute Krause GER 1966 W 55 5 1:06:47

24 65 Andrea Zirknitzer AUT 1958 W 65 2 1:06:52

25 66 Brigitte Hoffmann GER 1957 W 65 3 1:08:16

26 28 Laurence Gandner FRA 1972 W 50 4 1:08:58

27 17 Sonja Deiss GER 1978 W 45 7 1:10:39

28 47 Ombretta Bellorini ITA 1967 W 55 6 1:11:18

29 24 Judith Artigas Dalmau ESP 1979 W 45 8 1:11:30

30 18 Eva María Muelas Mateo ESP 1975 W 45 9 1:13:53

31 20 Andreia Pereira POR 1976 W 45 10 1:15:20

32 14 Rosa Rodrigues POR 1976 W 45 11 1:15:56

33 19 Sónia Rodrigues POR 1976 W 45 12 1:21:16

34 29 Anabela Santos POR 1970 W 50 5 1:27:53

35 15 Verena Becker GER 1977 W 45 13 1:30:27

9999 16 Simone Raatz GER 1976 W 45 14 DNS

9999 69 Therese Cornet FRA 1958 W 65 4 DNS

9999 75 Irmgard Olma GER 1948 W 75 1 DNS

9999 42 Dulce Lima POR 1966 W 55 7 DNS

WOMEN
x

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 9 Charlotte Cotton 1981 W 40 BEL 0:49:46

2 11 Karin Freitag 1980 W 40 AUT 0:53:18

3 7 Olivia Sousa 1979 W 40 POR 0:57:18

4 8 Sabina Rico Campillo 1980 W 40 ESP 1:00:40

Place Pts Position

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

WOMEN 40

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 40

Country Athletes

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 09:17
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 13 Barbara Taibon 1978 W 45 AUT 0:49:49

2 12 Luminita Copacel 1977 W 45 ROU 0:55:19

3 22 Janine Schott 1978 W 45 ESP 0:56:33

4 23 Christine Dörscher 1975 W 45 GER 0:58:49

5 79 Carina Góis 1977 W 45 POR 1:01:11

6 21 Josefa Soriano Marco 1978 W 45 ESP 1:04:09

7 17 Sonja Deiss 1978 W 45 GER 1:10:39

8 24 Judith Artigas Dalmau 1979 W 45 ESP 1:11:30

9 18 Eva María Muelas Mateo 1975 W 45 ESP 1:13:53

10 20 Andreia Pereira 1976 W 45 POR 1:15:20

11 14 Rosa Rodrigues 1976 W 45 POR 1:15:56

12 19 Sónia Rodrigues 1976 W 45 POR 1:21:16

13 15 Verena Becker 1977 W 45 GER 1:30:27

Place Pts Position

1 ESP Spain 17p 3

1 ESP Spain 17p 6

1 ESP Spain 17p 8

2 GER Germany 24p 4

2 GER Germany 24p 7

2 GER Germany 24p 13

3 POR Portugal 26p 5

3 POR Portugal 26p 10

3 POR Portugal 26p 11

Sonja Deiss

Verena Becker

Carina Góis

Andreia Pereira

Rosa Rodrigues

Christine Dörscher

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

WOMEN 45

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 45

Country Athletes

Janine Schott

Josefa Soriano Marco

Judith Artigas Dalmau

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 35 Monica Carl 1971 W 50 GER 0:46:40

2 36 Isabel Sandoval Miguel 1971 W 50 ESP 1:02:05

3 77 Ana Marote 1969 W 50 POR 1:02:51

4 28 Laurence Gandner 1972 W 50 FRA 1:08:58

5 29 Anabela Santos 1970 W 50 POR 1:27:53

Place Pts Position

1 POR Portugal 8p 3

1 POR Portugal 8p 5

1 POR Portugal 8p

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

WOMEN 50

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 50

Country Athletes

Ana Marote

Anabela Santos

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 41 Amada Sanchez Rivero 1967 W 55 ESP 0:53:24

2 39 Elke Keller 1966 W 55 GER 0:53:43

3 45 Susan Ridley 1965 W 55 GBR 0:55:22

4 49 Armelle Caillet 1966 W 55 FRA 0:59:02

5 46 Ute Krause 1966 W 55 GER 1:06:47

6 47 Ombretta Bellorini 1967 W 55 ITA 1:11:18

Place Pts Position

1 GER Germany 7p 2

1 GER Germany 7p 5

1 GER Germany 7p

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

WOMEN 55

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 55

Country Athletes

Elke Keller

Ute Krause

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 64 Tanner Christine 1964 W 60 SUI 0:56:20

2 51 Marie Heilig-Duventäster 1961 W 60 GER 0:57:21

3 59 Ana Cristina Aguado Mori 1959 W 60 ESP 0:57:55

4 56 Ileana Beres 1961 W 60 ROU 1:03:35

Place Pts Position

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

WOMEN 60

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 60

Country Athletes

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 67 Agnès Bardy 1958 W 65 FRA 1:03:03

2 65 Andrea Zirknitzer 1958 W 65 AUT 1:06:52

3 66 Brigitte Hoffmann 1957 W 65 GER 1:08:16

Place Pts Position

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

WOMEN 65

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 65

Country Athletes
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Men Women Age Group Men Women

AUT Austria 3 35 8

BEL Belgium 1 1 40 8 4

BUL Bulgaria 2 45 18 14

CZE Czech Republic 5 50 13 5

ESP Spain 22 8 55 10 7

FRA France 13 4 60 14 4

GBR Great Britain 4 1 65 11 4

GER Germany 12 10 70 10

HUN Hungary 1 75 2 1

IRL Ireland 3

ITA Italy 6 1

LTU Lithuania 1

POL Poland 3

POR Portugal 14 8

ROU Romania 4 2 Total (by gender) 94 39

SUI Switzerland 3 1

DNS did not start

DNF did not finish

DQ disqualified

Runners by Country Runners by Age Group

PARTICIPANTS

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

Machico, 11 May 2024
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Place BIB Athlete Country YOB Cat. c.Pl. Time

1 120 Martin Alvarez-Espinar ESP 1979 M 40 1 0:41:04

2 126 Shaban Mustafa BUL 1978 M 45 1 0:41:32

3 110 Matthieu Gandolfi FRA 1983 M 40 2 0:42:16

4 114 Ian Conroy IRL 1980 M 40 3 0:42:28

5 101 José António Vieira POR 1984 M 35 1 0:43:35

6 146 Ramuz Pierre-André SUI 1978 M 45 2 0:43:40

7 151 William Avouac FRA 1977 M 45 3 0:43:44

8 171 Mariethoz Cédric SUI 1973 M 50 1 0:43:55

9 112 Marcel Job GER 1982 M 40 4 0:44:18

10 109 Jens Ziganke GER 1988 M 35 2 0:45:18

11 130 Marko Martin GER 1974 M 45 4 0:46:01

12 191 Thierry Lippi FRA 1968 M 55 1 0:46:49

13 161 José Gómez Calleja ESP 1975 M 45 5 0:47:00

14 239 Fernando Borrajo Del Río ESP 1962 M 60 1 0:47:23

15 216 Franco Torresani ITA 1962 M 60 2 0:47:32

16 105 Christian Muth GER 1987 M 35 3 0:47:59

17 211 Américo Pereira POR 1964 M 60 3 0:48:36

18 123 Iain Stewart GBR 1980 M 40 5 0:48:36

19 201 Petre Dragomir ROU 1968 M 55 2 0:48:42

20 102 Donatas Jocius LTU 1985 M 35 4 0:48:48

21 133 Francisco Freitas POR 1976 M 45 6 0:48:51

22 115 Ivo Andreev BUL 1983 M 40 6 0:48:57

23 178 Capelli Eric FRA 1969 M 50 2 0:49:09

24 229 David Weir GBR 1960 M 60 4 0:49:13

25 106 Vlastimil Flegl CZE 1986 M 35 5 0:50:07

26 198 Robert Thevenon FRA 1968 M 55 3 0:50:19

27 136 Miguel Ribeiro POR 1978 M 45 7 0:51:33

28 195 Eric Ruot FRA 1968 M 55 4 0:52:05

29 175 Rui Fresco POR 1973 M 50 3 0:52:20

30 107 Avelin Panait ROU 1986 M 35 6 0:52:52

31 144 Piotr Łupieżowiec POL 1977 M 45 8 0:52:56

32 265 Gilles Farina FRA 1959 M 65 1 0:53:28

33 147 Hélder Gouveia POR 1977 M 45 9 0:53:48

34 202 Vaclav Ozana CZE 1964 M 55 5 0:53:55

35 203 Ion Candrea ROU 1968 M 55 6 0:54:10

36 180 Rene Lessmueller GER 1970 M 50 4 0:54:17

37 140 Stéphane Joseph FRA 1975 M 45 10 0:54:32

38 181 Rui Canada POR 1974 M 50 5 0:55:44

39 111 Bienvenido Sánchez López ESP 1982 M 40 7 0:56:49

40 224 Steven Worsley GBR 1963 M 60 5 0:57:04

41 274 Adolfo Accalai ITA 1950 M 70 1 0:57:43

42 158 Zbigniew Podwika ESP 1975 M 45 11 0:57:54

43 168 Emanuel Fernandes POR 1973 M 50 6 0:58:12

44 209 Carlos Franco POR 1967 M 55 7 0:58:44

45 162 Pecherand Thierry FRA 1973 M 50 7 0:58:52

46 263 Pedro Rodriguez Gijón ESP 1958 M 65 2 0:59:27

47 194 Marin Lupescu ROU 1967 M 55 8 0:59:34

48 253 Zdenek Jasarov CZE 1957 M 65 3 0:59:58

49 177 Heiko Wilmes GER 1969 M 50 8 1:00:37

50 273 Aurelio Moscato ITA 1951 M 70 2 1:00:59

51 238 Jürgen Keller GER 1959 M 60 6 1:01:31

52 174 Luis Torroglosa Gonzalez ESP 1973 M 50 9 1:01:44

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS - Final

MEN

Machico, 11 May 2024

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete Country YOB Cat. c.Pl. Time

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS - Final

MEN

Machico, 11 May 2024

53 119 Raul Griñan Serrano ESP 1979 M 40 8 1:01:45

54 142 Juan Carrillo Martinez ESP 1978 M 45 12 1:01:46

55 250 Mauro Contini ITA 1957 M 65 4 1:02:29

56 172 Marco Polo POR 1973 M 50 10 1:02:31

57 256 Otto Hoermann GER 1955 M 65 5 1:02:49

58 231 Jose Manuel Santiago ESP 1960 M 60 7 1:03:02

59 278 Matthew Alexander IRL 1953 M 70 3 1:03:04

60 259 Javier Bisbal Martín ESP 1959 M 65 6 1:03:39

61 279 José Serrano Pérez ESP 1952 M 70 4 1:05:14

62 235 Leonardo Garcia Rodriguez ESP 1962 M 60 8 1:06:44

63 128 Forte Fabrice FRA 1978 M 45 13 1:07:34

64 283 Vlastimil Flegl CZE 1953 M 70 5 1:07:56

65 157 Paulo Neves POR 1976 M 45 14 1:07:59

66 275 Carlos Santoro López ESP 1953 M 70 6 1:09:19

67 233 Robert Rohregger GER 1964 M 60 9 1:09:23

68 272 Domingo Perez Ruiz ESP 1953 M 70 7 1:09:34

69 269 Jose Rodríguez Hernández ESP 1950 M 70 8 1:11:52

70 267 Vittorio Ciresa ITA 1956 M 65 7 1:12:21

71 252 Francisco Díaz Plata ESP 1957 M 65 8 1:12:39

72 148 Rafael Vieira POR 1976 M 45 15 1:13:29

73 165 Eduardo Escoriza Abril ESP 1973 M 50 11 1:15:27

74 213 João Ornelas POR 1960 M 60 10 1:15:52

75 206 Felipe Ramírez Lajarín ESP 1968 M 55 9 1:17:57

76 219 Manuel Sandoval Lucas ESP 1963 M 60 11 1:18:45

77 244 Claude Jeanneret-Grosjean SUI 1955 M 65 9 1:19:34

78 230 Alan Roberts GBR 1964 M 60 12 1:22:34

79 173 Blas Garcia Moreno ESP 1970 M 50 12 1:23:27

80 288 Walter Bianchi ITA 1946 M 75 1 1:24:46

81 289 Domingo Ortega Medina ESP 1948 M 75 2 1:25:06

82 264 Dr. Dieter Zeller GER 1956 M 65 10 1:27:48

9999 232 Alain Chancel FRA 1960 M 60 13 DNS

9999 108 Sebastian Seyfarth GER 1985 M 35 7 DNS

9999 153 Jiri Marek CZE 1976 M 45 16 DNS

9999 156 Rafik Djouambi FRA 1976 M 45 17 DNS

9999 246 Andre Cornet FRA 1959 M 65 11 DNS

9999 276 Martin Kerr IRL 1951 M 70 9 DNS

9999 104 Gaëtan Piette BEL 1985 M 35 8 DNS

9999 150 Tomasz Polanski POL 1975 M 45 18 DNS

9999 183 Alexander Barnsteiner GER 1974 M 50 13 DNS

9999 188 Csaba Németh HUN 1968 M 55 10 DNS

9999 227 Luís Roxo POR 1962 M 60 14 DNS

9999 281 Tadeusz Jasek POL 1951 M 70 10 DNS

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 101 José António Vieira 1984 M 35 POR 0:43:35

2 109 Jens Ziganke 1988 M 35 GER 0:45:18

3 105 Christian Muth 1987 M 35 GER 0:47:59

4 102 Donatas Jocius 1985 M 35 LTU 0:48:48

5 106 Vlastimil Flegl 1986 M 35 CZE 0:50:07

6 107 Avelin Panait 1986 M 35 ROU 0:52:52

Place Pts Position

1 GER Germany 5p 2

1 GER Germany 5p 3

1 GER Germany 5p

MEN 35

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

Jens Ziganke

Christian Muth

Machico, 11 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 35

Country Athletes

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 120 Martin Alvarez-Espinar 1979 M 40 ESP 0:41:04

2 110 Matthieu Gandolfi 1983 M 40 FRA 0:42:16

3 114 Ian Conroy 1980 M 40 IRL 0:42:28

4 112 Marcel Job 1982 M 40 GER 0:44:18

5 123 Iain Stewart 1980 M 40 GBR 0:48:36

6 115 Ivo Andreev 1983 M 40 BUL 0:48:57

7 111 Bienvenido Sánchez López 1982 M 40 ESP 0:56:49

8 119 Raul Griñan Serrano 1979 M 40 ESP 1:01:45

Place Pts Position

1 ESP Spain 16p 1

1 ESP Spain 16p 7

1 ESP Spain 16p 8

MEN 40

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 40

Country Athletes

Martin Alvarez-Espinar

Bienvenido Sánchez López

Raul Griñan Serrano

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 126 Shaban Mustafa 1978 M 45 BUL 0:41:32

2 146 Ramuz Pierre-André 1978 M 45 SUI 0:43:40

3 151 William Avouac 1977 M 45 FRA 0:43:44

4 130 Marko Martin 1974 M 45 GER 0:46:01

5 161 José Gómez Calleja 1975 M 45 ESP 0:47:00

6 133 Francisco Freitas 1976 M 45 POR 0:48:51

7 136 Miguel Ribeiro 1978 M 45 POR 0:51:33

8 144 Piotr Łupieżowiec 1977 M 45 POL 0:52:56

9 147 Hélder Gouveia 1977 M 45 POR 0:53:48

10 140 Stéphane Joseph 1975 M 45 FRA 0:54:32

11 158 Zbigniew Podwika 1975 M 45 ESP 0:57:54

12 142 Juan Carrillo Martinez 1978 M 45 ESP 1:01:46

13 128 Forte Fabrice 1978 M 45 FRA 1:07:34

14 157 Paulo Neves 1976 M 45 POR 1:07:59

15 148 Rafael Vieira 1976 M 45 POR 1:13:29

Place Pts Position

1 POR Portugal 22p 6

1 POR Portugal 22p 7

1 POR Portugal 22p 9

2 FRA France 26p 3

2 FRA France 26p 10

2 FRA France 26p 13

3 ESP Spain 28p 5

3 ESP Spain 28p 11

3 ESP Spain 28p 12

MEN 45

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

Juan Carrillo Martinez

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 45

Country Athletes

Francisco Freitas

Miguel Ribeiro

Hélder Gouveia

William Avouac

Stéphane Joseph

Forte Fabrice

José Gómez Calleja

Zbigniew Podwika

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 09:29

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 171 Mariethoz Cédric 1973 M 50 SUI 0:43:55

2 178 Capelli Eric 1969 M 50 FRA 0:49:09

3 175 Rui Fresco 1973 M 50 POR 0:52:20

4 180 Rene Lessmueller 1970 M 50 GER 0:54:17

5 181 Rui Canada 1974 M 50 POR 0:55:44

6 168 Emanuel Fernandes 1973 M 50 POR 0:58:12

7 162 Pecherand Thierry 1973 M 50 FRA 0:58:52

8 177 Heiko Wilmes 1969 M 50 GER 1:00:37

9 174 Luis Torroglosa Gonzalez 1973 M 50 ESP 1:01:44

10 172 Marco Polo 1973 M 50 POR 1:02:31

11 165 Eduardo Escoriza Abril 1973 M 50 ESP 1:15:27

12 173 Blas Garcia Moreno 1970 M 50 ESP 1:23:27

Place Pts Position

1 POR Portugal 14p 3

1 POR Portugal 14p 5

1 POR Portugal 14p 6

2 ESP Spain 32p 9

2 ESP Spain 32p 11

2 ESP Spain 32p 12

3 FRA France 9p 2

3 FRA France 9p 7

3 FRA France 9p

4 GER Germany 12p 4

4 GER Germany 12p 8

4 GER Germany 12p

Luis Torroglosa Gonzalez

Eduardo Escoriza Abril

Blas Garcia Moreno

Capelli Eric

Pecherand Thierry

Rene Lessmueller

Heiko Wilmes

Emanuel Fernandes

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 50

Country Athletes

Rui Fresco

Rui Canada

MEN 50

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 09:29

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 191 Thierry Lippi 1968 M 55 FRA 0:46:49

2 201 Petre Dragomir 1968 M 55 ROU 0:48:42

3 198 Robert Thevenon 1968 M 55 FRA 0:50:19

4 195 Eric Ruot 1968 M 55 FRA 0:52:05

5 202 Vaclav Ozana 1964 M 55 CZE 0:53:55

6 203 Ion Candrea 1968 M 55 ROU 0:54:10

7 209 Carlos Franco 1967 M 55 POR 0:58:44

8 194 Marin Lupescu 1967 M 55 ROU 0:59:34

9 206 Felipe Ramírez Lajarín 1968 M 55 ESP 1:17:57

Place Pts Position

1 FRA France 8p 1

1 FRA France 8p 3

1 FRA France 8p 4

2 ROU Romania 16p 2

2 ROU Romania 16p 6

2 ROU Romania 16p 8

Petre Dragomir

Ion Candrea

Marin Lupescu

Eric Ruot

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 55

Country Athletes

Thierry Lippi

Robert Thevenon

MEN 55

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 09:29

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 239 Fernando Borrajo Del Río 1962 M 60 ESP 0:47:23

2 216 Franco Torresani 1962 M 60 ITA 0:47:32

3 211 Américo Pereira 1964 M 60 POR 0:48:36

4 229 David Weir 1960 M 60 GBR 0:49:13

5 224 Steven Worsley 1963 M 60 GBR 0:57:04

6 238 Jürgen Keller 1959 M 60 GER 1:01:31

7 231 Jose Manuel Santiago 1960 M 60 ESP 1:03:02

8 235 Leonardo Garcia Rodriguez 1962 M 60 ESP 1:06:44

9 233 Robert Rohregger 1964 M 60 GER 1:09:23

10 213 João Ornelas 1960 M 60 POR 1:15:52

11 219 Manuel Sandoval Lucas 1963 M 60 ESP 1:18:45

12 230 Alan Roberts 1964 M 60 GBR 1:22:34

Place Pts Position

1 ESP Spain 16p 1

1 ESP Spain 16p 7

1 ESP Spain 16p 8

2 GBR Great Britain 21p 4

2 GBR Great Britain 21p 5

2 GBR Great Britain 21p 12

3 POR Portugal 13p 3

3 POR Portugal 13p 10

3 POR Portugal 13p

4 GER Germany 15p 6

4 GER Germany 15p 9

4 GER Germany 15p

MEN 60

Jürgen Keller

Robert Rohregger

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 60

Country Athletes

Fernando Borrajo Del Río

Jose Manuel Santiago

Leonardo Garcia Rodriguez

David Weir

Steven Worsley

Alan Roberts

Américo Pereira

João Ornelas

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 09:29

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 265 Gilles Farina 1959 M 65 FRA 0:53:28

2 263 Pedro Rodriguez Gijón 1958 M 65 ESP 0:59:27

3 253 Zdenek Jasarov 1957 M 65 CZE 0:59:58

4 250 Mauro Contini 1957 M 65 ITA 1:02:29

5 256 Otto Hoermann 1955 M 65 GER 1:02:49

6 259 Javier Bisbal Martín 1959 M 65 ESP 1:03:39

7 267 Vittorio Ciresa 1956 M 65 ITA 1:12:21

8 252 Francisco Díaz Plata 1957 M 65 ESP 1:12:39

9 244 Claude Jeanneret-Grosjean 1955 M 65 SUI 1:19:34

10 264 Dr. Dieter Zeller 1956 M 65 GER 1:27:48

Place Pts Position

1 ESP Spain 16p 2

1 ESP Spain 16p 6

1 ESP Spain 16p 8

2 ITA Italy 11p 4

2 ITA Italy 11p 7

2 ITA Italy 11p

3 GER Germany 15p 5

3 GER Germany 15p 10

3 GER Germany 15p

MEN 65

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 65

Country Athletes

Pedro Rodriguez Gijón

Javier Bisbal Martín

Francisco Díaz Plata

Mauro Contini

Vittorio Ciresa

Otto Hoermann

Dr. Dieter Zeller

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 09:29

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 274 Adolfo Accalai 1950 M 70 ITA 0:57:43

2 273 Aurelio Moscato 1951 M 70 ITA 1:00:59

3 278 Matthew Alexander 1953 M 70 IRL 1:03:04

4 279 José Serrano Pérez 1952 M 70 ESP 1:05:14

5 283 Vlastimil Flegl 1953 M 70 CZE 1:07:56

6 275 Carlos Santoro López 1953 M 70 ESP 1:09:19

7 272 Domingo Perez Ruiz 1953 M 70 ESP 1:09:34

8 269 Jose Rodríguez Hernández 1950 M 70 ESP 1:11:52

Place Pts Position

1 ESP Spain 17p 4

1 ESP Spain 17p 6

1 ESP Spain 17p 7

2 ITA Italy 3p 1

2 ITA Italy 3p 2

2 ITA Italy 3p

MEN 70

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 70

Country Athletes

José Serrano Pérez

Carlos Santoro López

Domingo Perez Ruiz

Adolfo Accalai

Aurelio Moscato

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 09:29

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 288 Walter Bianchi 1946 M 75 ITA 1:24:46

2 289 Domingo Ortega Medina 1948 M 75 ESP 1:25:06

Place Pts Position

MEN 75

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 11 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 75

Country Athletes

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 09:29

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Men Women Age Group Men Women

AUT Austria 3 35 8

BEL Belgium 1 1 40 8 4

BUL Bulgaria 2 45 18 14

CZE Czech Republic 5 50 13 5

ESP Spain 22 8 55 10 7

FRA France 13 4 60 14 4

GBR Great Britain 4 1 65 11 4

GER Germany 12 10 70 10

HUN Hungary 1 75 2 1

IRL Ireland 3

ITA Italy 6 1

LTU Lithuania 1

POL Poland 3

POR Portugal 14 8

ROU Romania 4 2 Total (by gender) 94 39

SUI Switzerland 3 1

DNS did not start

DNF did not finish

DQ disqualified

Runners by Country Runners by Age Group

PARTICIPANTS

VERTICAL RACE
5 km (+1000m)

Machico, 11 May 2024

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 09:29

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Place BIB Athlete Country YOB Cat. c.Pl. Time 7,4 km 15 km 22,2 km 27,7 km

1 11 Karin Freitag AUT 1980 W 40 1 3:58:07 1:01:44 1:59:42 2:55:43 3:29:35

2 12 Luminita Copacel ROU 1977 W 45 1 4:03:11 0:57:20 1:54:03 2:57:06 3:31:42

3 39 Elke Keller GER 1966 W 55 1 4:03:37 1:02:35 2:01:02 3:00:59 3:34:28

4 7 Olivia Sousa POR 1979 W 40 2 4:03:46 1:00:29 2:00:02 3:00:51 3:34:40

5 30 Carole Millet FRA 1970 W 50 1 4:04:11 1:02:21 1:58:49 2:59:18 3:33:14

6 36 Isabel Sandoval Miguel ESP 1971 W 50 2 4:04:57 1:02:17 2:00:27 3:00:53 3:34:41

7 45 Susan Ridley GBR 1965 W 55 2 4:15:47 1:06:56 2:07:03 3:06:35 3:43:01

8 59 Ana Cristina Aguado Mori ESP 1959 W 60 1 4:16:10 1:04:47 2:04:29 3:07:04 3:43:07

9 32 Irina Margaritescu ROU 1973 W 50 3 4:18:20 1:02:30 2:04:43 3:08:19 3:45:43

10 43 Victoria Muresan ROU 1968 W 55 3 4:21:19 1:03:06 2:06:00 3:12:45 3:49:00

11 5 Inma Cabrera Sanchez ESP 1980 W 40 3 4:26:11 1:05:41 2:08:22 3:13:43 3:52:54

12 23 Christine Dörscher GER 1975 W 45 2 4:32:19 1:07:51 2:14:02 3:17:09 4:00:02

13 50 Paraschiva Bors ROU 1965 W 55 4 4:33:18 1:05:43 2:10:44 3:21:38 3:59:39

14 37 Helen Brown GBR 1973 W 50 4 4:33:18 1:05:19 2:06:52 3:15:39 3:54:45

15 52 Jane Wickham ESP 1961 W 60 2 4:34:13 1:04:34 2:08:08 3:19:05 4:00:15

16 40 Lene Fisker DEN 1965 W 55 5 4:43:34 1:07:33 2:15:16 3:26:43 4:08:26

17 17 Sonja Deiss GER 1978 W 45 3 5:04:41 1:16:08 2:31:54 3:45:09 4:30:34

18 27 Roberta Kereki HUN 1969 W 50 5 5:05:08 1:14:31 2:24:55 3:41:59 4:25:40

19 44 Gloria Suciu ROU 1966 W 55 6 5:05:45 1:14:50 2:29:30 3:47:14 4:29:55

20 34 Nádia Meroni POR 1971 W 50 6 5:07:13 1:14:37 2:27:39 3:45:06 4:29:28

21 33 Lesley Watson GBR 1972 W 50 7 5:12:37 1:11:55 2:29:50 3:48:11 4:35:41

22 28 Laurence Gandner FRA 1972 W 50 8 5:15:27 1:19:48 2:32:54 3:47:24 4:34:26

23 66 Brigitte Hoffmann GER 1957 W 65 1 5:22:35 1:17:36 2:34:02 3:51:43 4:41:52

24 31 Annemette Hvid DEN 1970 W 50 9 5:30:32 1:15:06 2:30:15 3:54:33 4:45:42

25 1 Diane Esson GBR 1989 W 35 1 5:30:44 1:18:56 2:36:03 4:03:48 4:48:18

26 19 Sónia Rodrigues POR 1976 W 45 4 5:42:03 1:21:17 2:46:55 4:14:11 4:59:41

27 60 Evelyne Nast FRA 1959 W 60 3 5:45:34 1:19:48 2:40:29 4:09:06 5:03:57

28 4 Muriel Poirey FRA 1981 W 40 4 5:47:46 1:20:17 2:38:55 4:09:24 5:03:38

29 67 Agnès Bardy FRA 1958 W 65 2 5:50:55 1:19:50 2:38:38 4:12:07 5:04:12

30 29 Anabela Santos POR 1970 W 50 10 6:23:44 1:35:44 3:08:14 4:40:03 5:35:15

31 63 Hana Budinska CZE 1960 W 60 4 6:37:57 1:32:54 3:07:52 4:41:35 5:44:36

9999 22 Janine Schott ESP 1978 W 45 5 DNS
9999 24 Judith Artigas Dalmau ESP 1979 W 45 6 DNS
9999 42 Dulce Lima POR 1966 W 55 7 DNS
9999 51 Marie Heilig-Duventäster GER 1961 W 60 5 DNS
9999 62 Agnes Barb Zimmermann FRA 1963 W 60 6 DNS
9999 301 Bianca Keehn AUS 1983 W 40 5 DNS

TRAIL RUNNING RACE

x

WOMEN

Machico, 12 May 2024

RESULTS - Final

33 km (+2000m)

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 17:27

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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x
Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 1 Diane Esson 1989 W 35 GBR 5:30:44

Place Pts Position

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 35

Country Athletes

WOMEN 35

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 17:27

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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x
Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 11 Karin Freitag 1980 W 40 AUT 3:58:07

2 7 Olivia Sousa 1979 W 40 POR 4:03:46

3 5 Inma Cabrera Sanchez 1980 W 40 ESP 4:26:11

4 4 Muriel Poirey 1981 W 40 FRA 5:47:46

Place Pts Position

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

WOMEN 40

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 40

Country Athletes

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 17:27

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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x
Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 12 Luminita Copacel 1977 W 45 ROU 4:03:11

2 23 Christine Dörscher 1975 W 45 GER 4:32:19

3 17 Sonja Deiss 1978 W 45 GER 5:04:41

4 19 Sónia Rodrigues 1976 W 45 POR 5:42:03

Place Pts Position

1 GER Germany 5p 2
1 GER Germany 5p 3
1 GER Germany 5p

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

WOMEN 45

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 45

Country Athletes

Christine Dörscher

Sonja Deiss

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 17:27

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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x
Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 30 Carole Millet 1970 W 50 FRA 4:04:11

2 36 Isabel Sandoval Miguel 1971 W 50 ESP 4:04:57

3 32 Irina Margaritescu 1973 W 50 ROU 4:18:20

4 37 Helen Brown 1973 W 50 GBR 4:33:18

5 27 Roberta Kereki 1969 W 50 HUN 5:05:08

6 34 Nádia Meroni 1971 W 50 POR 5:07:13

7 33 Lesley Watson 1972 W 50 GBR 5:12:37

8 28 Laurence Gandner 1972 W 50 FRA 5:15:27

9 31 Annemette Hvid 1970 W 50 DEN 5:30:32

10 29 Anabela Santos 1970 W 50 POR 6:23:44

Place Pts Position

1 FRA France 9p 1
1 FRA France 9p 8
1 FRA France 9p
2 GBR Great Britain 11p 4
2 GBR Great Britain 11p 7
2 GBR Great Britain 11p
3 POR Portugal 16p 6
3 POR Portugal 16p 10
3 POR Portugal 16p

Lesley Watson

Nádia Meroni

Anabela Santos

Helen Brown

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

WOMEN 50

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 50

Country Athletes

Carole Millet

Laurence Gandner

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 17:27

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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x
Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 39 Elke Keller 1966 W 55 GER 4:03:37

2 45 Susan Ridley 1965 W 55 GBR 4:15:47

3 43 Victoria Muresan 1968 W 55 ROU 4:21:19

4 50 Paraschiva Bors 1965 W 55 ROU 4:33:18

5 40 Lene Fisker 1965 W 55 DEN 4:43:34

6 44 Gloria Suciu 1966 W 55 ROU 5:05:45

Place Pts Position

1 ROU Romania 13p 3
1 ROU Romania 13p 4
1 ROU Romania 13p 6

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

WOMEN 55

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 55

Country Athletes

Victoria Muresan

Paraschiva Bors

Gloria Suciu

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 17:27

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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x
Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 59 Ana Cristina Aguado Mori 1959 W 60 ESP 4:16:10

2 52 Jane Wickham 1961 W 60 ESP 4:34:13

3 60 Evelyne Nast 1959 W 60 FRA 5:45:34

4 63 Hana Budinska 1960 W 60 CZE 6:37:57

Place Pts Position

1 ESP Spain 3p 1
1 ESP Spain 3p 2
1 ESP Spain 3p

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

WOMEN 60

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 60

Country Athletes

Ana Cristina Aguado Mori

Jane Wickham

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 17:27

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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x
Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 66 Brigitte Hoffmann 1957 W 65 GER 5:22:35

2 67 Agnès Bardy 1958 W 65 FRA 5:50:55

Place Pts Position

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

WOMEN 65

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 65

Country Athletes

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 17:27

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Place BIB Athlete Country YOB Cat. c.Pl. Time 7,4 km 15 km 22,2 km 27,7 km

1 126 Shaban Mustafa BUL 1978 M 45 1 2:55:39 0:43:26 1:25:22 2:08:07 2:32:18

2 125 Thierry Mignot FRA 1980 M 40 1 2:57:39 0:44:26 1:26:11 2:09:54 2:34:16

3 116 Tiago Aires POR 1982 M 40 2 3:01:59 0:44:47 1:28:30 2:14:50 2:39:21

4 146 Ramuz Pierre-André SUI 1978 M 45 2 3:11:30 0:47:28 1:32:01 2:19:40 2:46:53

5 171 Mariethoz Cédric SUI 1973 M 50 1 3:11:30 0:47:14 1:33:05 2:19:43 2:47:28

6 124 Alexandre Veríssimo POR 1984 M 40 3 3:12:31 0:48:13 1:35:04 2:22:19 2:48:38

7 169 Ivan Bourgeois FRA 1973 M 50 2 3:16:58 0:47:14 1:32:58 2:22:01 2:49:51

8 115 Ivo Andreev BUL 1983 M 40 4 3:17:21 0:50:55 1:37:45 2:25:34 2:52:21

9 163 Florin Marcel Laza ROU 1972 M 50 3 3:18:02 0:50:40 1:37:42 2:26:06 2:53:09

10 184 Michel Bowie FRA 1971 M 50 4 3:21:45 0:50:40 1:40:01 2:30:49 2:57:33

11 191 Thierry Lippi FRA 1968 M 55 1 3:22:36 0:51:04 1:39:15 2:30:44 2:57:41

12 112 Marcel Job GER 1982 M 40 5 3:23:53 0:51:51 1:38:59 2:28:07 2:57:39

13 127 Manuel Bessa POR 1978 M 45 3 3:24:28 0:45:57 1:32:27 2:24:04 2:54:37

14 145 Patrick Verté BEL 1977 M 45 4 3:25:07 0:49:59 1:38:25 2:29:40 2:58:29

15 170 Duarte Abreu POR 1972 M 50 5 3:26:37 0:52:40 1:43:25 2:34:26 3:02:38

16 130 Marko Martin GER 1974 M 45 5 3:27:15 0:54:21 1:43:01 2:31:08 3:01:20

17 201 Petre Dragomir ROU 1968 M 55 2 3:27:46 0:50:49 1:40:06 2:32:07 3:01:56

18 138 Fabrizio Fascendini ITA 1978 M 45 6 3:28:34 0:51:10 1:41:15 2:33:56 3:02:36

19 211 Américo Pereira POR 1964 M 60 1 3:31:36 0:51:15 1:41:28 2:35:09 3:03:27

20 118 Marco Neumann GER 1983 M 40 6 3:32:34 0:47:15 1:34:30 2:25:42 3:00:08

21 102 Donatas Jocius LTU 1985 M 35 1 3:33:05 0:50:27 1:43:30 2:38:06 3:05:42

22 197 Juanjo Carbonell Grau ESP 1968 M 55 3 3:36:39 0:54:25 1:45:03 2:38:00 3:08:06

23 198 Robert Thevenon FRA 1968 M 55 4 3:38:11 0:52:41 1:43:51 2:38:05 3:08:22

24 107 Avelin Panait ROU 1986 M 35 2 3:42:52 0:51:10 1:41:16 2:38:08 3:10:31

25 121 Martin Simon CZE 1980 M 40 7 3:44:22 0:55:22 1:47:52 2:44:09 3:15:50

26 136 Miguel Ribeiro POR 1978 M 45 7 3:44:45 0:56:43 1:52:20 2:46:58 3:18:34

27 175 Rui Fresco POR 1973 M 50 6 3:44:45 0:56:44 1:52:21 2:46:45 3:18:31

28 205 Christian Capelle BEL 1967 M 55 5 3:45:15 0:56:41 1:50:32 2:46:38 3:17:55

29 134 Raul Bastida Garcia ESP 1977 M 45 8 3:46:18 0:53:01 1:45:37 2:48:40 3:19:58

30 123 Iain Stewart GBR 1980 M 40 8 3:48:22 1:02:06 1:58:37 2:52:55 3:22:06

31 131 Aurelian-Grigore Zăgrean ROU 1976 M 45 9 3:50:47 0:53:24 1:49:11 2:48:56 3:21:23

32 203 Ion Candrea ROU 1968 M 55 6 3:52:32 0:53:14 1:46:06 2:47:22 3:21:48

33 139 Ruben Sanchez Paños ESP 1976 M 45 10 3:55:38 0:55:36 1:49:27 2:47:21 3:22:10

34 185 Martin Vodrážka CZE 1968 M 55 7 3:56:53 0:58:01 1:54:05 2:52:57 3:27:12

35 129 Trebolazabala Quirante Jon ESP 1975 M 45 11 3:57:54 0:56:18 1:51:47 2:49:52 3:26:15

36 239 Fernando Borrajo Del Río ESP 1962 M 60 2 3:59:24 0:56:06 1:51:45 2:50:15 3:27:24

37 180 Rene Lessmueller GER 1970 M 50 7 3:59:57 1:01:09 1:58:44 2:58:40 3:32:02

38 179 Colin Walker GBR 1972 M 50 8 4:00:20 0:58:40 1:51:46 2:49:06 3:25:01

39 155 Wolfgang Wäger GER 1977 M 45 12 4:01:31 0:51:47 1:43:50 2:44:41 3:22:18

40 291 Bruno Góis POR 1975 M 45 13 4:01:45 1:00:17 1:59:49 3:00:31 3:31:19

41 190 Mário Torrinha Sousa POR 1968 M 55 8 4:02:41 0:54:19 1:52:12 2:56:21 3:31:34

42 247 Josef Eberhöfer AUT 1958 M 65 1 4:03:03 0:59:35 1:56:55 2:57:09 3:31:27

43 199 Bielmann Francis Gabriel SUI 1964 M 55 9 4:06:37 0:59:55 1:59:11 2:59:56 3:34:50

44 132 Joaquim Sousa POR 1974 M 45 14 4:07:03 0:59:12 1:58:15 3:05:43 3:37:50

45 147 Hélder Gouveia POR 1977 M 45 15 4:07:06 1:00:21 2:00:52 3:02:50 3:37:07

46 137 Abel Perez ESP 1975 M 45 16 4:07:41 0:58:24 1:57:14 3:00:56 3:36:47

47 292 Manuel Sardinha POR 1961 M 60 3 4:11:11 1:00:50 2:01:40 3:04:20 3:40:09

48 162 Pecherand Thierry FRA 1973 M 50 9 4:12:22 1:02:42 2:03:31 3:06:36 3:41:06

49 189 Christoph Kaufmann AUT 1966 M 55 10 4:17:57 0:59:43 1:57:35 3:05:59 3:43:21

50 229 David Weir GBR 1960 M 60 4 4:20:07 1:13:30 2:17:35 3:18:34 3:51:27

51 240 Merzouk Ressaf FRA 1962 M 60 5 4:20:25 1:00:05 2:02:19 3:11:14 3:48:49

52 202 Vaclav Ozana CZE 1964 M 55 11 4:22:01 1:02:54 Sem marca 3:06:48 3:47:09

53 196 Eric Millet FRA 1965 M 55 12 4:25:45 1:05:08 2:08:12 3:14:00 3:50:51

54 255 Sidler Josef SUI 1957 M 65 2 4:27:46 1:02:28 2:03:15 3:08:28 3:50:41

TRAIL RUNNING RACE

x

MEN

Machico, 12 May 2024

RESULTS - Final

33 km (+2000m)

Printed: 

12/05/2024 - 17:49

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Place BIB Athlete Country YOB Cat. c.Pl. Time 7,4 km 15 km 22,2 km 27,7 km

TRAIL RUNNING RACE

x

MEN

Machico, 12 May 2024

RESULTS - Final

33 km (+2000m)

55 271 Coll Claude FRA 1950 M 70 1 4:29:31 1:06:30 2:10:04 3:18:01 3:54:52

56 268 Wäfler Ueli SUI 1955 M 65 3 4:31:24 1:03:54 2:07:26 3:15:02 3:56:00

57 266 Geoffrey Brewster GBR 1958 M 65 4 4:32:45 1:06:13 2:09:17 3:18:36 3:57:24

58 103 Arnaud Soulé FRA 1984 M 35 3 4:33:40 1:01:41 2:04:45 3:19:47 4:00:01

59 158 Zbigniew Podwika ESP 1975 M 45 17 4:34:56 1:01:45 2:03:01 3:15:48 3:58:38

60 210 Carlo Ciaccia ITA 1965 M 55 13 4:38:38 1:08:11 2:11:41 3:20:29 4:00:44

61 172 Marco Polo POR 1973 M 50 10 4:39:48 1:05:26 2:11:26 3:22:57 4:05:07

62 260 Gottfried Drlicek AUT 1958 M 65 5 4:41:08 1:07:04 2:12:48 3:20:01 4:04:15

63 236 Wolfgang Fend AUT 1962 M 60 6 4:41:57 1:05:37 2:11:04 3:20:10 4:00:49

64 249 Bruno Niffle FRA 1958 M 65 6 4:44:04 1:04:53 2:09:05 3:25:47 4:08:40

65 104 Gaëtan Piette BEL 1985 M 35 4 4:51:28 1:03:12 2:06:56 3:25:23 4:12:27

66 235 Leonardo Garcia Rodriguez ESP 1962 M 60 7 4:52:11 1:11:06 2:22:36 3:38:58 4:19:00

67 280 Dupoirieux Denis FRA 1952 M 70 2 4:52:33 1:11:09 2:16:57 3:37:36 4:18:57

68 279 José Serrano Pérez ESP 1952 M 70 3 4:52:46 1:10:19 2:20:06 3:33:16 4:18:59

69 167 Joachim Wilczek GER 1969 M 50 11 4:53:13 1:11:01 2:20:23 3:36:42 4:17:21

70 243 Paweł Sójka POL 1958 M 65 7 4:55:11 1:10:54 2:19:48 3:38:21 4:19:01

71 251 Juan Carlos Cortiles ESP 1958 M 65 8 5:00:21 1:09:15 2:19:57 3:33:13 4:19:07

72 218 Teodoto Silva POR 1961 M 60 8 5:10:31 1:14:38 2:27:41 3:47:44 4:30:32

73 194 Marin Lupescu ROU 1967 M 55 14 5:13:07 1:17:08 2:30:06 3:46:51 4:37:03

74 275 Carlos Santoro López ESP 1953 M 70 4 5:14:33 1:13:32 2:26:24 3:47:21 4:35:09

75 166 Aurel Doru Chirita ROU 1969 M 50 12 5:16:24 1:13:19 2:28:31 3:50:57 4:38:13

76 204 Luis Fernández Sardón ESP 1965 M 55 15 5:22:58 1:14:06 2:33:59 3:58:25 4:46:29

77 290 Nuno Alves POR 1976 M 45 18 5:23:32 1:08:24 2:18:31 3:41:37 4:28:30

78 248 Antoine Gandner FRA 1959 M 65 9 5:37:48 1:19:59 2:34:17 3:57:57 4:49:37

79 233 Robert Rohregger GER 1964 M 60 9 5:41:50 1:26:19 2:48:13 4:04:11 5:01:22

80 187 Paolo Sovran ITA 1964 M 55 16 5:43:51 1:18:50 2:41:00 4:06:14 5:00:33

81 254 Manuel Moreno POR 1958 M 65 10 5:45:24 1:16:52 2:34:35 4:09:32 5:01:56

82 277 Tomas Gonzalez Morales ESP 1950 M 70 5 5:49:56 1:14:18 2:34:19 4:11:04 5:02:53

83 186 Vincent Beck FRA 1964 M 55 17 5:53:06 1:20:02 2:38:52 4:17:17 5:10:55

84 245 Patrick Poncin FRA 1955 M 65 11 5:55:10 1:17:47 2:39:01 4:15:08 5:08:30

85 215 Jean-Philippe Correge FRA 1963 M 60 10 6:04:36 1:20:36 2:42:23 4:23:41 5:19:21

86 193 Juan Montoro Martinez ESP 1967 M 55 18 6:07:34 1:21:10 2:48:05 4:26:26 5:20:26

87 244 Claude Jeanneret-Grosjean SUI 1955 M 65 12 6:21:12 1:27:13 2:56:30 4:36:02 5:32:24

88 286 Ivan Kopecek CZE 1949 M 75 1 6:22:07 1:31:10 3:01:49 4:35:46 5:35:10

89 224 Steven Worsley GBR 1963 M 60 11 6:26:27 1:30:17 3:03:20 4:39:53 5:38:42

90 230 Alan Roberts GBR 1964 M 60 12 6:59:33 1:32:27 3:07:34 4:51:34 6:10:18

91 270 Jean-Claude Vieugue FRA 1951 M 70 6 7:11:24 Sem marca 3:22:22 5:19:53 6:23:12

92 289 Domingo Ortega Medina ESP 1948 M 75 2 7:35:41 1:44:50 3:30:38 5:24:48 6:35:51

9999 135 Jiří Kubasa CZE 1977 M 45 19 DNS
9999 182 Luis Lagos POR 1972 M 50 13 DNS
9999 228 Rob van de Graaf NED 1962 M 60 13 DNS
9999 303 Peter Stevens GBR 1990 M Sen 1 DNS
9999 149 Luke Earnshaw GBR 1978 M 45 20 DNS
9999 150 Tomasz Polanski POL 1975 M 45 21 DNS
9999 173 Blas Garcia Moreno ESP 1970 M 50 14 DNS
9999 183 Alexander Barnsteiner GER 1974 M 50 15 DNS
9999 188 Csaba Németh HUN 1968 M 55 19 DNS
9999 212 Giorgio Reffo ITA 1960 M 60 14 DNS
9999 222 Chris Upson GBR 1963 M 60 15 DNS
9999 226 Roberto Moretti ITA 1961 M 60 16 DNS
9999 227 Luís Roxo POR 1962 M 60 17 DNS
9999 234 Ian Thurlbeck GBR 1963 M 60 18 DNS
9999 262 Michael Plattner AUT 1958 M 65 13 DNS
9999 281 Tadeusz Jasek POL 1951 M 70 7 DNS
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 102 Donatas Jocius 1985 M 35 LTU 3:33:05

2 107 Avelin Panait 1986 M 35 ROU 3:42:52

3 103 Arnaud Soulé 1984 M 35 FRA 4:33:40

4 104 Gaëtan Piette 1985 M 35 BEL 4:51:28

Place Pts Position

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

Machico, 12 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 35

Country Athletes

MEN 35
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 125 Thierry Mignot 1980 M 40 FRA 2:57:39

2 116 Tiago Aires 1982 M 40 POR 3:01:59

3 124 Alexandre Veríssimo 1984 M 40 POR 3:12:31

4 115 Ivo Andreev 1983 M 40 BUL 3:17:21

5 112 Marcel Job 1982 M 40 GER 3:23:53

6 118 Marco Neumann 1983 M 40 GER 3:32:34

7 121 Martin Simon 1980 M 40 CZE 3:44:22

8 123 Iain Stewart 1980 M 40 GBR 3:48:22

Place Pts Position

1 POR Portugal 5p 2
1 POR Portugal 5p 3
1 POR Portugal 5p
2 GER Germany 11p 5
2 GER Germany 11p 6
2 GER Germany 11p

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 40

Country Athletes

Tiago Aires

Alexandre Veríssimo

Marcel Job

Marco Neumann

MEN 40
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 126 Shaban Mustafa 1978 M 45 BUL 2:55:39

2 146 Ramuz Pierre-André 1978 M 45 SUI 3:11:30

3 127 Manuel Bessa 1978 M 45 POR 3:24:28

4 145 Patrick Verté 1977 M 45 BEL 3:25:07

5 130 Marko Martin 1974 M 45 GER 3:27:15

6 138 Fabrizio Fascendini 1978 M 45 ITA 3:28:34

7 136 Miguel Ribeiro 1978 M 45 POR 3:44:45

8 134 Raul Bastida Garcia 1977 M 45 ESP 3:46:18

9 131 Aurelian-Grigore Zăgrean 1976 M 45 ROU 3:50:47

10 139 Ruben Sanchez Paños 1976 M 45 ESP 3:55:38

11 129 Trebolazabala Quirante Jon 1975 M 45 ESP 3:57:54

12 155 Wolfgang Wäger 1977 M 45 GER 4:01:31

13 291 Bruno Góis 1975 M 45 POR 4:01:45

14 132 Joaquim Sousa 1974 M 45 POR 4:07:03

15 147 Hélder Gouveia 1977 M 45 POR 4:07:06

16 137 Abel Perez 1975 M 45 ESP 4:07:41

17 158 Zbigniew Podwika 1975 M 45 ESP 4:34:56

18 290 Nuno Alves 1976 M 45 POR 5:23:32

Place Pts Position

1 POR Portugal 23p 3
1 POR Portugal 23p 7
1 POR Portugal 23p 13
2 ESP Spain 29p 8
2 ESP Spain 29p 10
2 ESP Spain 29p 11
3 GER Germany 17p 5
3 GER Germany 17p 12
3 GER Germany 17p

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 45

Country Athletes

Manuel Bessa

Miguel Ribeiro

Bruno Góis

Raul Bastida Garcia

Ruben Sanchez Paños

Trebolazabala Quirante Jon

Marko Martin

Wolfgang Wäger

MEN 45
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 171 Mariethoz Cédric 1973 M 50 SUI 3:11:30

2 169 Ivan Bourgeois 1973 M 50 FRA 3:16:58

3 163 Florin Marcel Laza 1972 M 50 ROU 3:18:02

4 184 Michel Bowie 1971 M 50 FRA 3:21:45

5 170 Duarte Abreu 1972 M 50 POR 3:26:37

6 175 Rui Fresco 1973 M 50 POR 3:44:45

7 180 Rene Lessmueller 1970 M 50 GER 3:59:57

8 179 Colin Walker 1972 M 50 GBR 4:00:20

9 162 Pecherand Thierry 1973 M 50 FRA 4:12:22

10 172 Marco Polo 1973 M 50 POR 4:39:48

11 167 Joachim Wilczek 1969 M 50 GER 4:53:13

12 166 Aurel Doru Chirita 1969 M 50 ROU 5:16:24

Place Pts Position

1 FRA France 15p 2
1 FRA France 15p 4
1 FRA France 15p 9
2 POR Portugal 21p 5
2 POR Portugal 21p 6
2 POR Portugal 21p 10
3 ROU Romania 15p 3
3 ROU Romania 15p 12
3 ROU Romania 15p
4 GER Germany 18p 7
4 GER Germany 18p 11
4 GER Germany 18p

Pecherand Thierry

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 50

Country Athletes

Ivan Bourgeois

Michel Bowie

MEN 50

Duarte Abreu

Rui Fresco

Marco Polo

Florin Marcel Laza

Aurel Doru Chirita

Rene Lessmueller

Joachim Wilczek
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 191 Thierry Lippi 1968 M 55 FRA 3:22:36

2 201 Petre Dragomir 1968 M 55 ROU 3:27:46

3 197 Juanjo Carbonell Grau 1968 M 55 ESP 3:36:39

4 198 Robert Thevenon 1968 M 55 FRA 3:38:11

5 205 Christian Capelle 1967 M 55 BEL 3:45:15

6 203 Ion Candrea 1968 M 55 ROU 3:52:32

7 185 Martin Vodrážka 1968 M 55 CZE 3:56:53

8 190 Mário Torrinha Sousa 1968 M 55 POR 4:02:41

9 199 Bielmann Francis Gabriel 1964 M 55 SUI 4:06:37

10 189 Christoph Kaufmann 1966 M 55 AUT 4:17:57

11 202 Vaclav Ozana 1964 M 55 CZE 4:22:01

12 196 Eric Millet 1965 M 55 FRA 4:25:45

13 210 Carlo Ciaccia 1965 M 55 ITA 4:38:38

14 194 Marin Lupescu 1967 M 55 ROU 5:13:07

15 204 Luis Fernández Sardón 1965 M 55 ESP 5:22:58

16 187 Paolo Sovran 1964 M 55 ITA 5:43:51

17 186 Vincent Beck 1964 M 55 FRA 5:53:06

18 193 Juan Montoro Martinez 1967 M 55 ESP 6:07:34

Place Pts Position

1 FRA France 17p 1
1 FRA France 17p 4
1 FRA France 17p 12
2 ROU Romania 22p 2
2 ROU Romania 22p 6
2 ROU Romania 22p 14
3 ESP Spain 36p 3
3 ESP Spain 36p 15
3 ESP Spain 36p 18
4 CZE Czech Republic 18p 7
4 CZE Czech Republic 18p 11
4 CZE Czech Republic 18p
5 ITA Italy 29p 13
5 ITA Italy 29p 16
5 ITA Italy 29p

Eric Millet

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 55

Country Athletes

Thierry Lippi

Robert Thevenon

MEN 55

Petre Dragomir

Ion Candrea

Marin Lupescu

Juanjo Carbonell Grau

Luis Fernández Sardón

Juan Montoro Martinez

Martin Vodrážka

Vaclav Ozana

Carlo Ciaccia

Paolo Sovran
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 211 Américo Pereira 1964 M 60 POR 3:31:36

2 239 Fernando Borrajo Del Río 1962 M 60 ESP 3:59:24

3 292 Manuel Sardinha 1961 M 60 POR 4:11:11

4 229 David Weir 1960 M 60 GBR 4:20:07

5 240 Merzouk Ressaf 1962 M 60 FRA 4:20:25

6 236 Wolfgang Fend 1962 M 60 AUT 4:41:57

7 235 Leonardo Garcia Rodriguez 1962 M 60 ESP 4:52:11

8 218 Teodoto Silva 1961 M 60 POR 5:10:31

9 233 Robert Rohregger 1964 M 60 GER 5:41:50

10 215 Jean-Philippe Correge 1963 M 60 FRA 6:04:36

11 224 Steven Worsley 1963 M 60 GBR 6:26:27

12 230 Alan Roberts 1964 M 60 GBR 6:59:33

Place Pts Position

1 POR Portugal 12p 1
1 POR Portugal 12p 3
1 POR Portugal 12p 8
2 GBR Great Britain 27p 4
2 GBR Great Britain 27p 11
2 GBR Great Britain 27p 12
3 ESP Spain 9p 2
3 ESP Spain 9p 7
3 ESP Spain 9p
4 FRA France 15p 5
4 FRA France 15p 10
4 FRA France 15p

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 60

Country Athletes

Américo Pereira

Manuel Sardinha

Teodoto Silva

David Weir

Steven Worsley

Alan Roberts

Fernando Borrajo Del Río

Leonardo Garcia Rodriguez

Merzouk Ressaf

Jean-Philippe Correge

MEN 60
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 247 Josef Eberhöfer 1958 M 65 AUT 4:03:03

2 255 Sidler Josef 1957 M 65 SUI 4:27:46

3 268 Wäfler Ueli 1955 M 65 SUI 4:31:24

4 266 Geoffrey Brewster 1958 M 65 GBR 4:32:45

5 260 Gottfried Drlicek 1958 M 65 AUT 4:41:08

6 249 Bruno Niffle 1958 M 65 FRA 4:44:04

7 243 Paweł Sójka 1958 M 65 POL 4:55:11

8 251 Juan Carlos Cortiles 1958 M 65 ESP 5:00:21

9 248 Antoine Gandner 1959 M 65 FRA 5:37:48

10 254 Manuel Moreno 1958 M 65 POR 5:45:24

11 245 Patrick Poncin 1955 M 65 FRA 5:55:10

12 244 Claude Jeanneret-Grosjean 1955 M 65 SUI 6:21:12

Place Pts Position

1 SUI Switzerland 17p 2
1 SUI Switzerland 17p 3
1 SUI Switzerland 17p 12
2 FRA France 26p 6
2 FRA France 26p 9
2 FRA France 26p 11
3 AUT Austria 6p 1
3 AUT Austria 6p 5
3 AUT Austria 6p

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 65

Country Athletes

Sidler Josef

Wäfler Ueli

Claude Jeanneret-Grosjean

Bruno Niffle

Antoine Gandner

Patrick Poncin

Josef Eberhöfer

Gottfried Drlicek

MEN 65

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 271 Coll Claude 1950 M 70 FRA 4:29:31

2 280 Dupoirieux Denis 1952 M 70 FRA 4:52:33

3 279 José Serrano Pérez 1952 M 70 ESP 4:52:46

4 275 Carlos Santoro López 1953 M 70 ESP 5:14:33

5 277 Tomas Gonzalez Morales 1950 M 70 ESP 5:49:56

6 270 Jean-Claude Vieugue 1951 M 70 FRA 7:11:24

Place Pts Position

1 FRA France 9p 1
1 FRA France 9p 2
1 FRA France 9p 6
2 ESP Spain 12p 3
2 ESP Spain 12p 4
2 ESP Spain 12p 5

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 70

Country Athletes

Coll Claude

Dupoirieux Denis

Jean-Claude Vieugue

José Serrano Pérez

Carlos Santoro López

Tomas Gonzalez Morales

MEN 70

Printed: 
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Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 286 Ivan Kopecek 1949 M 75 CZE 6:22:07

2 289 Domingo Ortega Medina 1948 M 75 ESP 7:35:41

Place Pts Position

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - Final
Machico, 12 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - MEN 75

Country Athletes

MEN 75
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Men Women Age Group Men Women

AUS Australia 1 35 4 1

AUT Austria 5 1 40 8 5

BEL Belgium 3 45 21 6

BUL Bulgaria 2 50 15 10

CZE Czech Republic 5 1 55 19 7

DEN Denmark 2 60 18 6

ESP Spain 16 6 65 13 2

FRA France 17 6 70 7

GBR Great Britain 10 4 75 2

GER Germany 8 5

HUN Hungary 1 1

ITA Italy 5

LTU Lithuania 1

NED Netherlands 1

POL Poland 3 Total (by gender) 107 37

POR Portugal 18 5

ROU Romania 7 5 Total

SUI Switzerland 6

DNS did not start

DNF did not finish

DQ disqualified

Runners by Country Runners by Age Group

PARTICIPANTS

TRAIL RUNNING RACE
33 km (+2000m)

144

Machico, 12 May 2024
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Gold Silver Bronze Total Gold Silver Bronze Total

1 ESP Spain 6 9 6 21 8 6 5 19 40

2 FRA France 10 5 7 22 6 2 3 11 33

3 POR Portugal 4 3 9 16 9 2 3 14 30

4 GER Germany 5 5 4 14 5 2 2 9 23

5 ROU Romania 1 6 6 13 2 3 1 6 19

6 AUT Austria 5 4 3 12 1 1 1 3 15

7 SUI Switzerland 4 6 1 11 2 0 0 2 13

8 ITA Italy 3 4 0 7 1 2 2 5 12

9 GBR Great Britain 3 3 1 7 0 5 0 5 12

10 CZE Czech Republic 3 2 2 7 2 1 0 3 10

11 IRL Ireland 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 4

12 BUL Bulgaria 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

13 BEL Belgium 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

14 LTU Lithuania 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

15 POL Poland 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

HUN Hungary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEN Denmark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NED Netherlands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 49 47 43 139 36 24 18 78 217

Machico, 10-12 May 2024

Pl Country
Individual Teams

TOTAL

Medal Table
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